

EMBASSY OFFICE PARKS

To

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Scrip Code: 542602 Scrip Symbol: EMBASSY

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "PIT Regulations").

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in **Form C**, pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, received from Mr.Aditya Virwani, Director of Embassy Office Parks Management Services Pvt ltd the Manager to Embassy Office Parks REIT for purchase of 1,600 units.

Kindly take the above disclosure on your record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Embassy Office Parks REIT acting through its Manager, Embassy Office Parks Management Services Private Limited

Ramesh Periasamy Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Place: Bengaluru Date: June 04, 2020

Embassy Office Parks Management Services Pvt. Ltd.

Embassy GolfLinks Business Park, Pebble Beach, Off International Ring Road, Bangalore - 560071. T: +91 80 4903 0000 F: +91 80 4903 0046 www.embassyofficeparks.com | CIN: U70100KA2014PTC073362

Registered Office: Embassy Point, 1st Floor, 150, Infantry Road, Bangalore - 560 001, India. T: +91 80 4179 9999 F: +91 80 2228 6912

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) — Continual disclosure]

Name of the Trust: Embassy Office Parks REIT ISIN of the Trust: INE041025011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Sponsor, Sponsor Group, Employee or Director of a listed REIT and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Mode of	intimation acquisition/ to Manager disposal (on	market/public/	rights/	preterential	offer/off	market/Inter- se	transfer. ESOPs	etc.)								NSE						
Date of	intimation to Manager															04/06/2020						
ment	isition of of shares			0	01											22/05/2020 02/06/2020 04/06/2020 NSE						
Date of allotment	advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares	specify		From	FIOIII											22/05/2020						
held post	ı/dısposal			% pue oN	1VO. 411U 70	Jo	shareholdin	50)								2,200						
Securities held post	acquisition/disposal			Tyme of	Tallsa Type of	ct ion security	(For eg.	(Buy/ - Shares,	Warrants		Convertibl	٥ ع	Debenture	Invoke s etc.)		REIT	Units					
pes				Tranca	1141159	ct ion	Type	(Buy/	Sale/	Pledge,		Revok e	e/	Invoke	_	BUY						
1/Dispo				Value	v alue											534,352 BUY						
acquire																1,600						
Securities acquired/Disposed				Tyme of	Type of INO.	and % security	(For eg.		Shares,	Warrants,	Convertib	le	Debentur	es etc.)		REIT	Units					
neld	/dispos			N	NO.	and %	of	shareho	lding	200						009						
Securities held	prior to acquisition/dispos	al		Tyme of	1 ype oi	security	(For eg.	Shares,	Warrants	•	Convertibl	မ	Debenture	s etc.)		REIT	Units					
Category of	Person (Sponsors/	KMP/	Director	s/Immediate	Relative	to/others etc.) security										Director						
	CIN/DIN, & address with	contact nos.				ď										Aditya Virwani	PAN-	AEDPV9640L	Mobile- 998013000	Address- No.332,	Embassy Woods,	6A Cunningham

	r
road, Bangalore- 560052	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under Regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the REIT by Sponsor, Sponsor Group, Employee or Director of a listed REIT and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivativ	ves (Specify type o	Frading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	or Options etc.)			Exchange on which the Trade was executed
Type of contract Contract specifical	Contract specifications	g	Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value Number of Securities	Number of Securities	Notional Value	Number of Securities (contracts * lot size)	
			(contracts * lot size)			
			Not Applicable			

Note Ty case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: ADITYA VIRWANI

Designation: DIRECTOR

Place: BANGALORE

Date: 04/06/2020